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ILynx-CustomFit™ Splice-On Connector Ver.2

= Low insertion loss

= Low return loss for analogue systems, etc.
* Wide temperature stability

Field installable connectors with:

[_Single Fibre [

TYPE-7I1C/71C+ ]

TYPE-71M12

T-55 I

T-400S

MPO \

TYPE-7IMI2___|

} TYPE-201x/207ex }

Standards and Optical performance

Lynx2-LC

Lynx2-FCM

Lynx2-MPO

(against master plug)

MMF: Ave

. 0.1dB, Max. 0.25dB

Interface standard IEC61754-4 IEC61754-20 IEC61754-13 IEC 61754-2 IEC61754-7
SMF,MMF
Insertion Loss SMF: Ave. 0.2dB, Max. 0.3dB Low Loss (LL) Max. 0.4dB

SMF

Standard Loss Max. 0.75dB

Return Loss
(against master plug)

SMF: = 60dB (APC), = 55dB (UPC)
MMF: > 30dB (PC)

Connector type

Lineup for Single fibre connector

Polishing type

Fibre Type

Connector Color

Fibre / Cord diameter

I sC LC FC

MPO RBC

MPO RND

fd

MPO RBN

Boot type

sc APC SM Green 250 / 900um Tight Buffer
Lc UPC SM Blue 900pum Loose Buffer Standad boot
FCM MM50(OM2) Black 2mm with 900um Tight Buffer Short boot *
ST PC MM50(OM3) Agua 2mm with 900pum Loose Buffer
MM62.5(0OM1) Beige 3mm with 900um Tight Buffer

*Short boot is available for SC

and LC type of 250 / 900 pm t

Lineup for MPO connector

ight buffer and 900 pm loose buffer.

Guide Pin Fibre/Polishing type Connector Color Cord diameter
SM Low loss Yellow i .
SM Standard loss Green E?\"\é%cc iirfn%'zgfg
With / Without guide pin MM50(OM2) Low loss Black . (@3mm)
MM50(OM3) Low loss Agqua X .
MM62.5(OM1) Low loss Beige RBC: 12¢ Ribbon cord

Assembly tool

Tool name Fibre cleaver Jacket remover Hot jacket remover Sheath splitter Sheath splitter Kevlar snips
[FC-8R-MC] [JR-MO3] [JR-6] [LYNX-CORDTOOL-1.6-2.4] [LYNX-CORDTOOL-2.0-3.0] [N-57]
Appearance
" . Cord ° ° — @ for 1.7mm cord | @ for 2mm cord / 3mm cord [ ]
S RELS Fibre ° ° ®for 0.25~0.4mm fibre — - —
MPO Round Cord / Rinbbon Cord [J — [ ] — @ for round cord / ribbon cord [ ]
Bare Ribbon [ — o — — —

Fibre holders for single fibre connector

Left side
Type (setting fibre / cord)
: FHS-025
2w Fle LYNX2-S-LB5(2MM)
. FHS-09
900um Tight Buffer LYNX2-UML-S

900pm Loose Buffer

LYNX2-S-LB5(2MM)

2mm cord

with 900um Tight Buffer LYNX-UML-S
2mm cord

with 900pm Loose Buffer | -YNX2-S-LBSMM)
3mm cord

with 900pm Tight Buffer LYNX-UML-S

Right side

(setting ferrule sub-assembly)

LYNX-C (Plastic, Standard) *
LYNX-UML-C (Metal, Option)

* 1 pc of LYNX-C holder is supplied with every 100 connectors.

Fibre holders for MPO connector

Left side

(setting fibre / cord)

Right side

(setting ferrule sub-assembly)

Bare Ribbon

Round Cord

Ribbon Cord

12-fibre: FHM-12
8-fibre: FHM-8

LYNX2-C(MT)

(Plastic, Standard) *
LYNX2-C(MT) Metal

(Metal, Option)

*1 pc of LYNX2-C(MT) holder is supplied with every 100 connectors.
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SWS Australia Pty. Ltd.
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M Specifications are subject to change without prior notice.

Designed in Japan
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ILynx-CustomFit™ Splice-On Connector Ver.2

= Low insertion loss

= Low return loss for analogue systems, etc.
* Wide temperature stability

Field installable connectors with:

fd

[_Single fiber [

TYPE-81C

TYPE-201e-VS

| TYPE-20leM4

Z1C

T-400S

MPO \

TYPE-7IMI2___|

I sC LC FC

Standards and Optical performance

Lynx2-LC

Lynx2-FCM

Lynx2-MPO

MPO RBC MPO RND MPO RBN

Insertion Loss
(against master plug)

MMF: Ave

. 0.1dB, Max. 0.25dB

Interface standard IEC61754-4 IEC61754-20 IEC61754-13 IEC 61754-2 IEC61754-7
SMEMMF
SMF: Ave. 0.2dB, Max. 0.3dB Low Loss (LL) Max. 0.4dB

SMF

Standard Loss Max. 0.75dB

Return Loss
(against master plug)

SMF: = 60dB (APC), = 55dB (UPC)
MMF: > 30dB (PC)

Connector type

Lineup for Single fiber connector

Polishing type

fiber type

Connector Color

fiber / Cord diameter Boot type

sc APC SM Green 250 / 900um Tight Buffer
Lc UPC SM Blue 900pum Loose Buffer Standad boot
FCM MM50(OM2) Black 2mm with 900um Tight Buffer Short boot *
ST PC MM50(OM3) Agua 2mm with 900pum Loose Buffer
MM62.5(0OM1) Beige 3mm with 900um Tight Buffer

*Short boot is available for SC

and LC type of 250 / 900 pm t

Lineup for MPO connector

ight buffer and 900 pm loose b

uffer.

Guide Pin fibre/Polishing type Connector Color Cord diameter
SM Low loss Yellow i .
SM Standard loss Green E?\"\é%cc iirfn%'zgfg
With / Without guide pin MM50(OM2) Low loss Black . (@3mm)
MM50(OM3) Low loss Agqua X .
MM62.5(OM1) Low loss Beige RBC: 12¢ Ribbon cord

Assembly Tool

Tool name fibre cleaver Jacket remover Hot jacket remover Sheath splitter Sheath splitter Kevlar snips
[FC-8R-MC] [JR-MO3] [JR-6] [LYNX-CORDTOOL-1.6-2.4] [LYNX-CORDTOOL-2.0-3.0] [N-57]
Appearance
" . Cord ° ° — @ for 1.7mm cord | @ for 2mm cord / 3mm cord (]
S RELS fiber ° ° @ for 0.25~0.4mm fiber — - —
MPO Round Cord / Rinbbon Cord [J — [ ] — @ for round cord / ribbon cord [ ]
Bare Ribbon [ — o — — —

Fiber holders for single fiber connector

Left side
(setting fiber / cord)
" FHS-025
2echmiibey LYNX2-S-LB5(2MM)
. FHS-09
900um Tight Buffer LYNX2-UML-S

900pm Loose Buffer

LYNX2-S-LB5(2MM)

LYN

2mm cord

with 900um Tight Buffer LYNX-UML-S
2mm cord

with 900pm Loose Buffer | -YNX2-S-LBSMM)
3mm cord

with 900pm Tight Buffer LYNX-UML-S

Rig

ht side

(setting ferrule sub-assembly)

LYNX-C (Plastic, Standard) *

X-UML-C (Metal, Option)

Fiber holders for MPO connector

Bare Ribbon

Left side Right side

(setting ferrule sub-assembly)

(setting fiber / cord)

LYNX2-C(MT)

Round Cord

(Plastic, Standard) *

LYNX2-C(MT) Metal
(Metal, Option)

12-fibre: FHM-12
8-fibre: FHM-8

Ribbon Cord

* 1 pc of LYNX-C holder is supplied with every 100 connectors.

*1 pc of LYNX2-C(MT) holder is supplied with every 100 connectors.

< SUMITOMO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES, LTD.

Tokyo (Japan)

Sumitomo Electric Industries, Ltd.

TEL: (8)3-6406-2666

http.//global-sei.com/fttx/

Gurgaon (India)

SEI Trading India
TEL: (971) 124-4577470

Pvt. Ltd.

http./www.sumitomosplicers.in/

Singapore

Sumitomo Electric
Asia Pacific Pte.Ltd.

TEL: (65) 6261-3388
http.//seps.com.sg,/

Hong Kong

Sumitomo Electric Asia, Ltd.
TEL: (852)-2576-0080
http.//www.seac-china.com/

Bangkok (Thailand)

Sumitomo Electric(Thailand)Ltd.
TEL: (66) 2-260-7231~5
http./www.set-th.com/

Manila (Philippines)

SEI (Philippines) Incorporated
TEL: (63) 2-811-2755~56

M Specifications are subject to change without prior notice.

Designed in Japan
LYNXO1-ASIA-EN002(2017.2)
(NS)



